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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

HONDA CRF1100L AFRICA TWIN (2020)
N° Descrizione/Description Caratteristiche/Features Codice/Code Quantità/Quantity

1
Paracoppa  -  Oil Carter Protector 

Sabot Moteur - Spezifischer Motorschutz 
Cubre Carter - Cobre Carter

- 1179RP 1

2 Supporto - Support - Support
Halterung - Soporte – Apoio RIGHT SIDE GL4399V 1

3 Supporto - Support - Support
Halterung - Soporte – Apoio LEFT SIDE GL4606V 1

4
Rondella - Washer
Rondelle - Scheibe
Arandela – Arruela

- GL4607 2

5
Vite - Screw 

Vis - Schraube
Tornillo - Parafuso

TCE M8x30 830TCE 2

6
Vite - Screw 

Vis - Schraube
Tornillo - Parafuso

TSP M8x65 865TSP 2

7
Vite - Screw 

Vis - Schraube
Tornillo - Parafuso

TSP M8x25 825TSP 4

8
Rondella spaccata - Split washer 

Scheibe - Rondelle fendue                    
Arandela seccionada - Arruela Dentada

Foro Ø8mm Z1060 2

9
Rondella - Washer
Rondelle - Scheibe
Arandela – Arruela

Foro Ø10,5mm / Esterno Ø25mm Sp. 2mm GL1261 1

10
Rondella In Gomma - Rubber Washer
Rondelle En Gomme – Gummischeibe                   

Arandela De Goma - Arruela De Borracha
Foro Ø21,5mm / Esterno Ø36mm Sp. 6mm Z2482 1

11
Distanziale - Spacer

Entretoise - Distanzstueck
Distanciador - Espaçador

Ø18x30mm Foro 9,5mm C18L30F9,5T 2

12
Distanziale - Spacer

Entretoise - Distanzstueck
Distanciador - Espaçador

Ø18x5mm Foro 8,5mm C18L5F8,5T 2

13
Componenti Originali - Original Parts
Parties Originales - Original Bauteile

Componentes Originales - Componentes Originais
- - -

14

Particolari Inclusi nel TN1178
Components Included In The TN1178

Pièces Inclues Dans TN1178
Die Einzelnen Teile Sind Bei TN1178

Despieces Incluidos TN1178
Componentes inclusos na TN1178

- - -
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5mm - 6mm - 8mm

12mm - 14mm

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10

Hole Ø10,5mm/
External Ø25m/
D.2mm

Hole Ø21,5mm/
External Ø36m/
D.6mm

Hole Ø9,5mm/
External Ø18m/
H.30mm

Hole Ø8,5mm/
External Ø18m/
H.5mm

M8x30mm

M8x65mm

M8x25mm
Ø8mm

GL4399V GL4606V

GL4607

11 12
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